

Key Group figures for the third quarter of 2009¹⁾

in € millions	3rd quarter 2008	3rd quarter 2009	Change in %
Revenue	13,801	11,237	-18.6%
- thereof international revenue	9,737	7,453	-23.5%
EBIT	953	231	-75.8%
Underlying EBIT	420	378	-10.0%
Consolidated net profit after minorities (incl. Postbank)	879	-83	<-100
Basic earnings per share (incl. Postbank, in euros)	0.73	-0.07	<-100
Diluted earnings per share (incl. Postbank, in euros)	0.73	-0.07	<-100

Revenue by division in the third quarter of 2009

in € millions	3rd quarter 2008	Share of total revenue	3rd quarter 2009	Share of total revenue	Change in %
MAIL	3,409	24.7%	3,277	29.2%	-3.9%
EXPRESS	3,475	25.2%	2,532	22.5%	-27.1%
GLOBAL FORWARDING, FREIGHT	3,801	27.5%	2,644	23.5%	-30.4%
SUPPLY CHAIN	3,481	25.2%	3,078	27.4%	-11.6%
Corporate Center / other and consolidation	-365	-2.6%	-294	-2.6%	19.5%
Revenue from continuing operations	13,801	100%	11,237	100%	-18.6%

EBIT by division in the third quarter of 2009

in € millions	3rd quarter 2008	Share of total earnings	3rd quarter 2009	Share of total earnings	Change in %
MAIL	916	96.1%	323	n/a	-64.7%
EXPRESS	-15	n/a	11	4.8%	>100
GLOBAL FORWARDING, FREIGHT	108	11.3%	55	23.8%	-49.1%
SUPPLY CHAIN	51	5.4%	-87	n/a	<-100
Corporate Center / other and Consolidation	-107	n/a	-71	n/a	33.6%
EBIT from continuing operations	953	100%	231	100%	-75.8%

¹⁾ Previous year's figures have been adjusted